| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) | 2004 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|--|
| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ | # 10/283811 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1026758 | technol cololinal documents or convelhered | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Scott Jay Perrow | Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 디 Yes 및 No | Internal Address: | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 300 S | |
| 🖸 Assignment . 🔾 Merger | Street Address: Legal Staff P.O. Box 5052 | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Mail Code: 480-410-202 | |
| ☐ Other | Cily: <u>Troy</u> <u>State: MI</u> ZIP: 48007 - 5052 | |
| Execution Date: October 23, 2002 | Addillonal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🞾 No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 3 | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | n, the execution date of the application is: $\underbrace{\mathtt{October}\ 23,20}_{}$ | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Palent No.(s) | |
| 101283811 | | |
| Additional numbers at | Nedezal Special Speci | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one | |
| Name: Robert L. Stearns | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: | ☐ Enclosed | |
| | 夕 Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | 50-0831 | |
| City: Saginaw State: MI ZIP:48603 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | |
| the original document. Robert L. Stearns Name of Person Signing | October 30, 2002 Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |
| AD / DA / DAAA HOCTAGUE AAAAAAA FAAA Mail doguments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | |
| 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA Washington, D.C. 20231 | | |

CERTIFICATION 37 C.F.R. 1.8a and 1.10 (Express Mail label number is mandatory.) (Express Mail certification is optional).

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-305789 entitled

TRIPOT JOINT

| | a declaration dated as indicated below. If ert L. Stearns to insert the application nur | |
|------------------------|---|--------------------|
| application here in pa | rentheses (filed |) when known. |
| Inventor's signature | Scollanon | Date 10-23-02 |
| Full name: | SCOTT JAY PERROW | Declaration dated: |
| run name . | SCOTT JATTERROW | Deciar ation dated |
| Residence · | FREEL AND MI | 10-23-02 |

RECORDED: 10/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 014979 FRAME: 0566